

SC No.11/2025  
FIR No.413/2024  
PS Uttam Nagar  
State Vs. Mukesh

08.01.2025

Fresh chargesheet received through Facilitation Center. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Chargesheet perused.

I take cognizance of the offence.

Let summons be issued to accused through IO concerned, returnable for 01.05.2025.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
08.01.2025